



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4669/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18915/2022

SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED

THROUGH LRS AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

AND OTHERS & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP for
State with SI Jasbir Malik,
DIU/South-West District.
Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

19.09.2022

List on 22nd September, 2022 before another Roster Bench subject to
the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

N/M