



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4669/2022

SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar, Advocate for R-2
and 3.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate for R-4,
5 and 6.
Mr. Anish Dhingra, Mr. Nakul Abuja
and Mr. R. Sriram, Advocates for R-
7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

14.10.2022

As per office report, R-2 to 6 are duly served. Learned counsel for R-2 to 6 undertakes to file vakalatnama within a week. Allowed.

Learned counsel for R-2 and 3 submits that he has received the copy of complete paper book. Learned counsel for R-4 to 6 submits that he has not received the copy of the annexures.

Mr. Anish Dhingra, Advocate appearing for R-7 submits that he has instructions from Department to appear in the present matter though there is no report for service of R-7.



Learned counsel for petitioner has apprised the Court that the notice has been served to R-7 through e-mail. As counsel for R-7 entered appearance, service through e-mail is taken as proper service.

Learned counsel for R-7 further submits that soft copy of the petition and annexures be also supplied to him. Learned counsel shall supply the soft copy and annexures to R-4 to 7 within two weeks from today by sending it on the e-mail ID of the counsel of the respondents.

Put up on 21.02.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 14, 2022/yo