



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4669/2022

SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Prema Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tejpal in person.

Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

21.02.2023

%

Vide order dated 11/09/2022, file received for completion of service and pleadings. As per the record, except R-1 all other respondents are served. Respondent no.1 be served with notice on filing of PF within three weeks by all permissible modes.

Ld. counsel for R-4,2 & 6 submits that he has already filed the reply and the copy has been supplied to the petitioner. Ld. counsel for the petitioner acknowledges that he has received the copy. Ld. Counsel for R-7 seeks sometime to file the reply. R-2,3 & 7 are at liberty to file reply within three



weeks after supplying the advance copy.

Be listed on 07/07/2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 21, 2023