



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4669/2022

SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: SI Raghubir Singh, South West
District.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **14.02.2024**

Vide order dated 11/09/2022, file received for completion of service and pleadings.

Another two weeks time is prayed to file rejoinder as main counsel is not available.

Let rejoinder in terms of last order dated 22.11.2023 be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 10.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/yo