



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4669/2022
SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ORS.

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Mr. Shalender
Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

..... Respondent
Through: Sh. Gaurav Singh, Adv. for R- 4, 5 &
6. (Through VC)
R-4 expired on 10-03-2024. (Through
VC)
Insp. Manoj Kumar Singh DIU/South
West. (M:9818312650)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
10.05.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.09.2022 for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

As per office note, rejoinder has been e-filed.

Copy of the same is stated to have been received by learned counsel for the respondents.



It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent nos. 4, 5 & 6 that R-4 has expired on 10.03.2024. Liberty granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to implead the LR's of deceased R-4 through appropriate application by the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 13.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 10, 2024/Ni