



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4669/2022
SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for
R-7/DDA.
SI Giriraj, DIU/South West.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.08.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.09.2022 for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

Matter is pending for filing the application for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-4.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that R-4 was prayed to be arrayed as accused in the FIR, therefore, he does not wish to file any application for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-4.

As per record, reply on behalf of R-2 and 3, R-4 to 6 and R-7 has already been filed. Rejoinder to reply filed by R-4 to 6 and R-7 has been filed. Vide order dated 22.11.2023 it was recorded that petitioners does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply filed by R-2 and 3.

Since pleadings are complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2024/yo