



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4669/2022**

**SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ORS.Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Yadav & Mr. Yakul
Yadav, Advocates**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
for State along with SI Vinod Kumar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks passover on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
2. Considering the position of the Board, Passover is not possible.
3. List on 08.10.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 6, 2025/vc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)