



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4669/2022**

**SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ORS.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocate with
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Advocate and LR
in person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State
Mr. Anish Dingra, Advocate for DDA
Mr. Gaurav Singh and Mr. Yogesh
Chabra, Advocates for R-4 to R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 22.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 08, 2025/vc