



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4669/2022**

**SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED
THROUGH LRS AND ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Ms. Nikita
Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Pathak, Adv.
for R-2 and 3 (Through VC)
Mr. Tejpal Singh with Mr. Yogesh
Chhabra, Advs. for R-6

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER
22.01.2026**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 22, 2026/Ab