



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4669/2022**

**SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ORS.Petitioners**

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Mr. Apoorv Khosla and Mr.
Bhanu Pratap Singh, Advocates
Mr. Bhavya Sethi, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Yogesh Chhabra and Mr.
Gaurav Singh, Advs. for R-6

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER
30.04.2026**

%

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
18.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh