



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010354792022

+ **CRL.M.C. 4669/2022**

**SHRI DVS YADAV SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Mr. Kapil
Kaushik, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP with
Ms. Vanshika Singh and Ms.
Apoorva Khosla, Advs.
Mr. Yogehs Chhabra, Adv. for R-4,
5 and 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.08.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing amended memo of parties in compliance of the order dated 13.08.2024, as also for filing his written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, he seeks to rely upon.

2. Renotify on 30.11.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/Ab